700077798

FORM PTO-1584 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 8-93) OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY 3085 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies); JAGENBERG, INC. Name: <u>HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG</u> Internal Address: __ Street Address: KURFUERSTEN-ANLAGE 52-60 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Germany ___ State: ____ ZIP: <u>69115</u>__ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: <u>HEIDELBERG</u> ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Other <u>CORPORATION</u> Association _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ General Partnership ______ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ______ ☐ Corporation-State _____ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>JOINT STOCK COMPANY</u> Security Agreement ☐ Other ______ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: FEB. 17, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XI N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 984,436 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER _____ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD ______ City: HUNTINGTON State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11743</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MICHAEL J. STRIKER__ Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachmREEL: 002830 BRAME: 0242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

JAGENBERG, INC. 175 Freshwater Blvd. Enfield, CT USA

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registration:

Trademark Reg. No.: 984,436 Registered: May 21, 1974

To the following company:

HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG Kurfuersten Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg Germany

JAGENBERG, INC.

Dated Fels 17, 2004

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

Gunther NOU

litle: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0243